
Prayer
February 2023

Diary

A new command I give you: love
one another. As I have loved you,
so you must love one another.
John 13:34



Wednesday 1 February 
Mansfield Deanery
The Diocese of Pelotas – Igreja Episcopal Anglicana do Brasil (1 Province)

Thursday 2 February
Candlemas
Blidworth St. Mary of the Purification; Rainworth St. Simon and St. Jude
The Diocese of Pennsylvania – The Episcopal Church (III (3) Province)

Friday 3 February
Churches of Sherwood Benefice (Clipstone, All Saints; Edwinstowe, St. Mary; Perlethorpe, St. John
the Evangelist)
The Diocese of Central Pennsylvania – The Episcopal Church (III (3) Province)

Saturday 4 February
Forest Town St. Alban
The Diocese of Northwestern Pennsylvania – The Episcopal Church (III (3) Province)

Sunday 5 February
3rd Sunday before Lent
Warsop St. Peter & St. Paul; Sookholme St. Augustine
The Anglican Church of Papua New Guinea

Monday 6 February
Mansfield St. Augustine and Pleasley Hill St. Barnabas
The Territory of the People – The Anglican Church of Canada (BC and Yukon Province)

Tuesday 7 February
Mansfield St. John with Ladybrook St. Mary
The Diocese of Perth – The Anglican Church of Australia (Western Australia Province)

1-7 February, we pray for...



8-14 February, we pray for...

Wednesday 8 February
Mansfield St. Lawrence
The Diocese of Peru – The Anglican Church of South America

Thursday 9 February
Mansfield St. Peter & St. Paul; Mansfield, St Mark
The Diocese of Peshawar – The (united) Church of Pakistan

Friday 10 February
Mansfield Woodhouse St. Edmund King and Martyr & Pleasley Vale St Chad
The Diocese of Peterborough – The Church of England (Canterbury Province)

Saturday 11 February
We pray for churches that are in vacancy across the diocese
The Diocese of Central Philippines – Philippines

Sunday 12 February
2nd Sunday before Lent
We pray for the staff at Jubilee House
The Episcopal Church in the Philippines

Monday 13 February
We pray for the Finance team
The Diocese of North Central Philippines – Philippines

Tuesday 14 February
We pray for Education Director Nigel Firth & the Education team
The Diocese of Northern Philippines – Philippines



15-21 February, we pray for...

Wednesday 15 February
We pray for Partnership & Mission Director David McCoulough & the Partnership & Mission team
The Diocese of Southern Philippines – Philippines

Thursday 16 February
We pray for Diocesan Safeguarding Advisor Julian Hodgson & the Safeguarding team
The Diocese of Phulbani – The (united) Church of North India

Friday 17 February
We pray for Director of Discipleship & Ministry Richard Kellett & the Discipleship & Ministry team
The Diocese of Pittsburgh – The Episcopal Church (III (3) Province)

Saturday 18 February
We pray for the Programme Manager Neil Peake
The Diocese of Polynesia – The Anglican Church in Aotearoa, New Zealand and Polynesia (Pasefika
Tikanga)

Sunday 19 February
Sunday next before Lent & Joseph of Nazareth
We pray for the Deanery Admins
Eglise Anglicane du Rwanda

Monday 20 February
We pray for the Bishop's Office
The Diocese of Popondota – The Anglican Church of Papua New Guinea

Tuesday 21 February
We pray for Chief Executive Martin Cooper & the Executive Office
The Diocese of Portsmouth – The Church of England (Canterbury Province)



22-28 February, we pray for...

Wednesday 22 February
Ash Wednesday
We pray for the Communications Team
The Diocese of Pretoria – The Anglican Church of Southern Africa

Thursday 23 February
We pray for Registrar Amanda Redgate & the Registry Team
The Diocese of Puerto Rico – The Episcopal Church (IX (9) Province)

Friday 24 February
We pray for Principal for the Principal for Wellbeing & Ministry Development Sarah Patten
The Diocese of Pune – The (united) Church of North India

Saturday 25 February
The Annunciation of Our Lord to the Blessed Virgin Mary
We pray for the staff of the Younger Leadership College
The Missionary Diocese of Pyay – The Church of the Province of Myanmar

Sunday 26 February
1st Sunday of Lent
We pray for the Diocesan Ecumenical Officer & Bishop's Chaplain Amanda Lees 
The Scottish Episcopal Church

Monday 27 February
We pray for HR Manager Janet Brothwell & the HR team
The Diocese of Qu’Appelle – The Anglican Church of Canada (Rupert’s Land Province)

Tuesday 28 February
We pray for the Academy Trusts
The Diocese of Quebec – The Anglican Church of Canada (Canada Province)


